RV PCO #005

CONSTRUCTION

Boyer Construction Project: P0523-UTP - Utica Park Design Build
19608 E. Mono Way 1055 South Main Street
Sonora, California 95370 Angels Camp, California 95222
Phone: (209) 586-5010 Phone: (209-743-2323
Prime Contract Potential Change Order #005: CE #005 - Outside Kitchen
Lights
TO: City of Angels Camp FROM: Boyer Construction
200 Monte Verda Street 19608 E. Mono Way
Angels Camp, California 95222 Sonora, California 95370
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 005/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Utica Park Expansion & Renovation
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Lisa Chamberlain (Boyer Construction)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 4/30/2025
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $452.42

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #005 - Outside Kitchen Lights

CHANGE REASON: Client Request (RFQ)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #005 - Outside Kitchen Lights
Per City's request, this is the cost to rework the kitchen exterior can lighting to be controlled by a photo cell.

ATTACHMENTS:
Gold Electric - Outside Kitchen Lights.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
26-0000.S Electrical.Commitment Rework exterior kitchen lights $395.71
Subtotal: $395.71
Contractor Markup (11.00% ): $43.53
Bonds & Insurance (3.00% ): $13.18
Grand Total: $452.42

City of Angels Camp Boyer Construction

200 Monte Verda Street 19608 E. Mono Way

Angels Camp, California 95222 Sonora, California 95370
Qm¢ 0/&%@ 04/30/2025

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE é’iGNATURE DATE

Boyer Construction Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/30/2025 12:58 PM PDT



PROJECT NAME: BOYER.Utica Park Kitchen Outside Lights DATE: 4/23/2025
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Per city's request, rework kitchen exterior can lights so they are controlled
by a photo cell.

PREPARED BY: JRH

TRADE HOURS LABOR RATE EXTENTED COST
Journeyman Electrician 2.0 $109.00 $218.00
Apprentice Electrician 0 $88.65 $0.00
MARK-UP IN RATES: 20% $43.60
TOTAL LABOR COST: $261.60

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST EXTENDED COST

Misc. MATERIALS 1 $56.00 $56.00
0 $0.00 $0.00

0 $0.00 $0.00
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL: $56.00

SALES TAX 8.25% $4.62

MARK-UP ON MATERIAL: 15% $9.09
MATERIAL TOTAL: $69.71

DESCRIPTION HOURS DAYS RATE EXTENDED COST
Truck and Tools 2 0 $28.00 $56.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
0 0 $0.00 $0.00
EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL: $56.00
MARKUP ON EQUIPMENT: | 15% $8.40
EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $64.40

4/23/2025

TOTAL COST:

e —

$395.71




